Sym. Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ.  Max. Unit
Vin Input Voltage Operating Voltage 90  264 VAC
Fin Input Frequency  47  63 Hz
PFC Power Factor Correction Io=Full load, Vin=230 VAC 0.95  0.99
Wo Output Power Range Vin=90 to 264VAC 0  130 W
Vo Output Voltage Range  See rating chart V
Io Output Current Range  See rating chart A
Iil Input Current (Low Line) Io=Full load, Vin=115VAC   3.2 A

85         -40
Sym.               Parameter                                    Min.               Typ. Max. Unit
Derate linearly from 100% load at 40 C to 50% load at 70 C
Te st  Conditions
C
C
SPU130 SERIES
Safety Specifications:
Mechanical Specifications :
Output Voltage And Current Rating Chart ( Single Output ) :
Model Number Output Voltage Output Current Total Regulation
Maximum
Output Power
SPU130-101 03 ~ 05 VDC 30.00 ~ 18.00 A 7% 90W
SPU130-102 05 ~ 06 VDC 23.00 ~ 19.16 A 7% 115W
SPU130-103 06 ~ 08 VDC 21.60 ~ 16.25 A 7% 130W
SPU130-104 08 ~ 11 VDC 16.25 ~ 11.80 A 5% 130W
SPU130-105 11 ~ 13 VDC 11.80 ~ 10.00 A 5% 130W
SPU130-106 13 ~ 16 VDC 10.00 ~ 08.12 A 5% 130W
SPU130-107 16 ~ 21 VDC 08.12 ~ 06.19 A 5% 130W
SPU130-108 21 ~ 27 VDC   06.19 ~ 04.81 A 5% 130W
SPU130-109 27 ~ 33 VDC   04.81 ~ 03.93 A 5% 130W
SPU130-110 33 ~ 40 VDC   03.93 ~ 03.25 A 3% 130W
SPU130-111 40 ~ 50 VDC   03.25 ~ 02.60 A 3% 130W
SPU130-112 50 ~ 55 VDC   02.60 ~ 02.36 A 3% 130W
Output #1  Output #2  Model
Number  Vonom Iomin Iomax Regmax Vonom Iomin Iomax Regmax
Maximum
Output Power
SPU130-200 +3.3V 4A 20A 10% +12V 0A 2A 5% 90W
SPU130-201 +5V 4A 20A 5% +12V 0A 2A 5% 120W
SPU130-201-1 +5V 2A 10A 5% +12V 1A 5A 10% 110W
SPU130-202 +5V 4A 20A 5% +15V 0A 2A 5% 120W
SPU130-203 +5V 4A 20A 5% +24V 0A 2A 5% 120W
Output Voltage And Current Rating Chart ( Multi Output ) :
Note:
1. Dimensions  are shown in mm.
2. Weight: 860gs approx.